
               

 
                                                                                          

 
 

 
 

           Dear Parents and Carers  
 
 Transport 
 

After half term we are going to trial a new arrangement for end of day collection and getting onto 
transport home.  The arrangement will be as follows: 

• All vehicles contracted by Surrey transport will need to collect from the playground.  Late 
vehicles will have to wait until the playground is clear and then they can collect students. 

• Parents can choose to either to park and pick up from the playground or park on the road 
and collect from the pedestrian gate once it is open at 3.15pm.  We will check with parents 
who pick up where their preferred point is on Monday 4th Nov 

• In order to ensure safeguarding all students will be registered onto transport before leaving 
school premises.  

 
Student Diaries 
This is an important communication link between home and school.  It is vital that students have it 
on them at all times.  
 
MacMillan 
We had a staff MUFTI day, cake sale and coffee morning to raise funds for the cancer charity.  
We raised over £450. 

 
Harvest lunch 
We had a very successful Harvest lunch yesterday.  The café was packed with parents enjoying 
the soup prepared by the Y10 students.  Thank you to all those who came to support this event 
and raised £170 for Plastics Oceans UK. 

 
Events next half term 

• Friends of the Park School AGM  
Thursday 7th November 2.30pm. This is our annual general meeting for the Friends.  
Please come and support this event.  We will need new parents to form the Friends 
committee, comprising of Chair, secretary and treasurer 

• Y7 Tutor Parents evening 
Thursday 7th November 6-8pm 

• Ski Bingo 
Thursday 14th November 7-9pm 

• Y8/9 subject parents evening 
Wednesday 20th November 6-8pm 

• Family Christmas Quiz 
Thursday 13th December 7-9pm – This year we have decided to do a quiz evening with a 
few Christmas stalls selling crafts made by the students.  Please look out for the flyer 
nearer the time to book tickets and tables. 

• Carol Service in school 
Friday 13th December – This year our carol service will be in school. 

 
Have an enjoyable half term! 

 
 

 
 

Paul Walsh  
Headteacher 
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Dates for your Diary 
 

Autumn Term 2019 
 

Mon 28th-1st November      HALF TERM 
 

Thursday 7th November Y7 Tutor Parents evening 

Thursday 14th November Ski Bingo 

Wednesday 20th November  Y8/9 Subject Parents’ evening 

Thursday 5th December  Family Christmas Quiz evening 

Thursday 12th December  Panto 

Friday 13th December Carol Service in school 

Wednesday 18th December  Prizegiving 

 
2019-2020 term dates 

 
Autumn Term 2019  
Tue 3rd September                    INSET school closed  
Wed 4th September                   INSET school closed   
Thurs 5th September                 Students return to school at 9am 
Mon 28th -1st November            HALF TERM 
Wed 18th December                  Prize giving 11am - Break up at 12 noon 
Thurs 19th December                INSET school closed  
Spring Term 2020 
Mon 6th January                       INSET school closed  
Tue 7th January                        Students return to school at 9am 
Mon 17th – Fri 21st February   HALF TERM 
Fri 3rd April                               Prize giving 11am Break up at 12 noon  
Summer Term 2020 
Mon 20th April                          INSET school closed   
Tue 21st April                           Students return to school at 9am 
Mon 4th May                            May Bank holiday 
Mon 25th– Fri 29th May           HALF TERM 
Wed 22nd July                         Prize giving at 11am Break up at 12 noon 
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